N1200006880

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



07/13/12--01018--006 **78.75

12 JUL 13 PH 3: 07 FILED

12

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

1

۹.

SUBJECT: AmeriCareToday, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

A

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee

Status

\$78.75	\$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

• :

1

FROM: James Gries

Name (Printed or typed)

10496 South Walden Forest Circle Address

Homosassa, FL 34446

City, State & Zip

352-346-3576

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

NAME ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be:

AmeriCareToday, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

Principle Business: 10496 South Walden Forest Circle, Homosassa, FL 34446 Principle Mailing: 10496 South Walden Forest Circle, Homosassa, FL 34446

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

See Attached

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed: The method of selection of the Board of Directors and number of directors shall be stated in the bylaws.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

See Attached

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

James Gries 10496 South Walden Forest Circle Homosassa, FL 34446

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: **James Gries** 10496 South Walden Forest Circle Homosassa, FL 34446

Having been named as fegistered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, Vam familia, with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Registered A Signa Income

Date

ate 7-9-2012

12 JUL 13 PH 3: 07

FILED

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

AmeriCareToday, Inc. Certificate of Incorporation Attachment

1.

ARTICLE III- PURPOSE

FILED 12 JUL 13 PH SE 07

SECRETARY OF STATE 1. AmeriCareToday, Inc. exists to offer educational information with regard to the SSEE. FLORIDA United States Social Security System. We will disseminate information about alternatives to the current Social Security System, as well as, discuss the previous usage of Social Security funds from its inception to today. AmeriCareToday, Inc.'s desire is to empower individuals to understand the Social Security System and make informed decisions on legislation that affects it.

2. The Corporation is organized exclusively for purposes that qualify under section 501(c)(4) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE V - INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

James Gries President 10496 South Walden Forest Circle Homosassa, FL 34446

illiam-Oħ

Secretary 10496 South Walden Forest Circle Homosassa, FL 34446

Treasurer 10496 South Walden Forest Circle Homosassa, FL 34446

ARTICLE VIII- DISSOLUTION

1. Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of sections 501(c)(4) or 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose.